



The polymer manufacturer:

Victrex Manufacturing Limited

Hillhouse International
Thornton Cleveleys
Lancashire FY5 4QD
United Kingdom

Version: FDA FG121_221 2019

Date: 7th February 2019

Next review: 1st March 2022

**VICTREX FG™121 and FG™221
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FDA REGULATIONS FOR PLASTICS FOR FOOD CONTACT**

We hereby confirm that our products VICTREX FG™121 and VICTREX FG™221 comply with the compositional requirements of the Code of Federal Regulations FDA 21 CFR 177.2415, and the regulations for plastics for food contact of the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) of the United States of America.

Articles or components manufactured from VICTREX FG grades listed above, in accordance with good manufacturing practice and in accordance with our appropriate recommendations, may be safely used for repeated contact with food, except with infant formula and breast milk¹.

The finished food contact article is subject to extractive limitation as per FDA regulation 21 CFR 177.2415.

Compliance with the extractive limit can only be demonstrated by tests carried out on the final article.

Signed

Date: 7th February 2019

Dr John Grasmeder
Chief Scientist

Notes:

1. This limitation is now necessary in this statement based on the requirements indicated within the Infant Formula cGMP regulation 21 CFR § 106 although there have been no changes to the products listed.